

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4130/2007

BUDHWANTI @ BUDHO RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHAN SINGH @ KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4315 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Lingaraja, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to comply with the office
report.

List on 31.10.07.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar