

f

ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4130/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in FAO No. 2051/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BUDHWANTI @ BUDHO RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHAN SINGH @ KAPOOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4315 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K.De, Adv.
Mr. V.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved
its judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master